## 502270425 03/14/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kent Dial	03/14/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Photonic Designs, LLC	
Street Address:	3883 Turtle Creek Pkwy #2004	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13830902

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.736.4306

Email: ipprosecution@startupipservices.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN B. LINDSAY

Address Line 1: 11700 Preston Rd Ste 660-167

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHOTONIC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Lindsay

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = IPAs signment Wand\_Dial Photonic Designs\_signed \# page 1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 030007 FRAME: 0294

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kent Dial (Dial) has executed an intellectual property assignment of certain intellectual property related to activity for Photonic Designs, LLC (Photonic Designs); and

Dial has created intellectual property during activity for Photonic Designs for an air marshalling wand (collectively known as the "Intellectual Property"); and Dial has assigned right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property to Photonic Designs.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dial hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, and sets over to Photonic Designs, its lawful successors and assigns, Dial's entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property,

AND, Dial HEREBY further covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Dial will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Reed, Ritchie, and Akleman have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Kent Dial

Photonic Designs, LLC

Title: Principal

Page 1 of 1